Radial grippers DHRS
TOC Bookmark
Radial grippers DHRS
Characteristics
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data

32 7 14 11 20 25 15 4 1.9 51 29 25.8
40 8 16 17.5 9 46 15 5 2.4 59 33 30
Size L4 L5 L6 L7 T1 T2 T3 T4 W1 W2
[mm] ±0.05 +0.1 +1 +0.5 ±2° +3°
10 12 4 0.5 5 1.2 through 3.5 11.6 90 2
16 21 4 1 6 1.2 5.8 4.5 16 90 2
25 23.2 6 1 8 1.6 6.4 4.5 21 90 2
32 24.8 8 1 10 2.1 12.9 6.5 24 90 2
40 29.6 10 1 12 2.6 13.4 6 28.4 90 2
1)	 Tolerance for centring hole ±0.02 mm; tolerance for thread ±0.1 mm
2)	 Tolerance for centring hole ±0.05 mm; tolerance for thread ±0.1 mm
Ordering data
Size Double-acting Single-acting or with gripping force retention
without compression spring Closing
[mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
10 1310159 DHRS-10-A –
16 1310160 DHRS-16-A 1310161 DHRS-16-A-NC
25 1310162 DHRS-25-A 1310163 DHRS-25-A-NC
32 1310164 DHRS-32-A 1310165 DHRS-32-A-NC
40 1310166 DHRS-40-A 1310167 DHRS-40-A-NC
Ordering data
16 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/05
Radial grippers DHRS
Accessories
Adapter kit
HMSV, HAPG , DHAA
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
H- - Note
The kit includes the individual
mounting interface as well as the
necessary mounting material.
Permissible drive/gripper combinations with adapter kit Download CAD data a www.festo.com
Combination Drive Gripper Adapter kit
size size Mounting option CRC1) Part no. Type
DGST/DHRS DGST DHRS DHAA
10 10 h h 2 8161907 DHAA-G-G8-10-B20-10
12 16 h h 8161909 DHAA-G-G8-12-B20-16
16 16 h h 8161908 DHAA-G-G8-16-B20-16
20 25 h h 8161905 DHAA-G-G8-20-B20-25
25 32 h h 8161906 DHAA-G-G8-25-B20-32
DGSL/DHRS DGSL DHRS HMSV
8, 10 10 h h 2 548784 HMSV-54
12, 16 16 h h 548785 HMSV-55
20, 25 25, 32 h h 548786 HMSV-56
DPZ/DHRS DPZ DHRS HAPG
10, 16 16 h – 2 163250 HAPG-1
16 25 h – 163251 HAPG-2
20 25 h – 163252 HAPG-3
25, 32 32 h – 163253 HAPG-4
DRRD/DHRS DRRD DHRS DHAA
8 10 h h 2 2816591 DHAA-G-Q11-8-B2/B3-10
10 10 h h 2816068 DHAA-G-Q11-10-B2/B3-10
12 10 h h 2814790 DHAA-G-Q11-12-B2/B3-10
12 16 h h 2811183 DHAA-G-Q11-12-B2/B3-16
16 16 h h 1979085 DHAA-G-Q11-16-B2/B3-16
16 25 h h 1978889 DHAA-G-Q11-16-B2/B3-25
20 25 h h 1978443 DHAA-G-Q11-20-B2/B3-25
20 32 h h 1979912 DHAA-G-Q11-20-B2/B3-32
25 25 h h 1801802 DHAA-G-Q11-25-B2/B3-25
25 32 h h 1802969 DHAA-G-Q11-25-B2/B3-32
32 32 h h 1979992 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B2/B3-32
32 40 h h 1980014 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B2/B3-40
35, 40 40 h h 1980059 DHAA-G-Q11-3 5/40-B2/B3-40
1)	 Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Accessories

HSW/DHRS HSW DHRS HAPG
12, 16 10 h – 2 192706 HAPG-37-S1
540882 HAPG-71-B
12, 16 16 h – 192705 HAPG-36-S1
540882 HAPG-71-B
DSM/DHRS DSM-...-FW DHRS HAPG
6, 8, 10 10 h h 2 187568 HAPG-34
DSM-... DHRS HAPG
12 16 h h 2 163266 HAPG-17
16 16 h h 163267 HAPG-18
16 25 h h 163268 HAPG-19
25 25 h h 163269 HAPG-20
25 32 h h 163270 HAPG-21
32 32 h h 163271 HAPG-22
DSM-...-HD/DHRS DSM-...-HD DHRS DHAA
12 16 h h 2 8072157 DHAA-G-R3-12-B18-10
12 10 h h 8072172 DHAA-G-R3-12-B20-10
16 16 h h 8071917 DHAA-G-R3-16-B18-10
16 25 h h 8079173 DHAA-G-R3-16-B18-16
25 25 h h 8071956 DHAA-G-R3-25-B18-16
25 32 h h 8079201 DHAA-G-R3-25-B20-32
32 32 h h 8079208 DHAA-G-R3-32-B18-25
32 40 h h 8079212 DHAA-G-R3-32-B20-40
1)	 Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
18 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/05
Radial grippers DHRS